
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding an amendment to the Telephone System Maintenance and Support Contract BC05-
119, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract amendment exercising the option to extend the existing
Telephone System Maintenance and Support contract with NEC Corporation of America (NEC), (a local vendor)
increasing the total contract amount from $4,000,000.00 to $5,000,000.00; and

b) Determine that the above actions are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to
Section 15378(b)(5) of the CEQA guidelines.

File #: 18-00917, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

